
ITEM# SIZE FINISH UNIT BOX
QTY

CASE
QTY

STANDARD WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing    

RCBB31 4 ½” x 4 ½” US26DNRP
3 48¼” Radius US10BNRP

US32DNRP
BB55 5” x 5” US26D

3 48

US26DNRP
US3
US4
US26
US10
US10B
US32D
US1

BB545 5” x 4 ½” USP

3 48

US26D
US26DNRP
US26
US4
US10
US10A
US10B
US3
US32D
US32DNRP

BB54 5” x 4” USP

3 48
US26D
US10A
US3
US32D

BB31 4 ½” x 4 ½” USP

3 48

USPNRP
US26D
US26DNRP
US10A
US10ANRP
US10B
US10BNRP
US10
US10NRP
US15A
US15
US15NRP
US4
US4NRP
US3
US3NRP
US5
US26
US26NRP
DURO
US1
US1NRP
US32D
US32DNRP

All hinges shown are stock items for immediate shipment. Designs, sizes and finishes 
not shown in price list are available subject quantity and minimum order and lead time.
All hinges are stamped with CRP logo. Finishes in REVERSE BOLD ITALICS
are also available w/o logo. Prefix “UN” when ordering.

NOTES
•  All hinges are sold with a minimum order quantity (MOQ) equal to or exactly 
divisible by the inner box quantity.

•  N.R.P. (Non-Removable Pin) 

ITEM# SIZE FINISH UNIT BOX QTY CASE QTY
HEAVY WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing  

EACH  BB5500 5” x 5” US26D

3 24

US26DNRP
US32D
US32DNRP
US10B
US10BNRP

BB5210 5” x 4 ½” USP

3 24

US26D
US26DNRP
US10
US10A
US10B
US10BNRP
US15
US3 
US4
US26
US32D
US32DNRP

BB5254 5” x 4” USP

3 24
US26D
US10A
US10B
US32D

BB5200 4 ½” x 4 ½” USP

3 24

US26DNRP
US10A
US10B
US10BNRP
US10
US15
US4
US3
US26
US32DNRP
US1NRP

BB52454 4 ½” x 4” USP

3 24

US26D
US26DNRP
US10A
US4
US3
US26
US32D
US32DNRP

• Other sizes and finishes available up to 8” x 8” upon request. All hinges above
are steel base material with the exception of US32D (STAINLESS STEEL). 

• For solid brass base, prefix “SB” before PART #
• Price and availability on application. (Subject to lead time and quantity)

HINGE Revised |JULY 2023

CAL-ROYAL PRODUCTS, INC. H1 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | APR 2023

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  



All hinges shown are stock items for immediate shipment. Designs, sizes and finishes 
not shown in price list are available subject quantity and minimum order and lead time.
All hinges are stamped with CRP logo. Finishes in REVERSE BOLD ITALICS
are also available w/o logo. Prefix “UN” when ordering.

NOTES
•  All hinges are sold with a minimum order quantity (MOQ) equal to or exactly 
divisible by the inner box quantity.

•  N.R.P. (Non-Removable Pin) 

ITEM# SIZE FINISH UNIT BOX QTY CASE QTY
STANDARD WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing  

EACH  

BB454 4 ½” x  4” USP

3 48

US26D
US26DNRP
US10A
US10B
US4
US3
US26
US32D
US1
US1BLKNRP
US32DNRP

BBSC56 4” x 4” USP

3 48

US1
US26D
US10
US10A
US15A
US10B
US15
US4
US3
US5
US26
US32D
US32DNRP

RCBB454 4 ½” x 4” US1BNRP 3 48⅛” Radius US26DNRP
BBRC45 4" x 4" USP

3 48

¼” Radius US1
Template US26D

US26DNRP
US10
US10A
US10ANRP
US15A
US10B
US10BNRP
US15
US15NRP
US4
US3
US5
US26
US32D
DURO

BBRC5844 4” x 4”
⅝” Radius

Non Template

US26D

3 48

US15A
US10B
US15
US4
US3
US26

MADE IN TAIWAN HINGES
That meet

THE BUY AMERICAN ACT

MADE IN TAIWAN HINGES
That meet

THE BUY AMERICAN ACT

ITEM# SIZE FINISH UNIT BOX 
QTY

CASE 
QTY

STANDARD WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing  

EACH  

BBSC77 3 ½” x 3 ½” USP

2 100

US26D
US10A
US10B
US4
US5
US3
US32D

BBRC5835 3 ½” x 3 ½” US26D 2 100⅝” Radius
BBSC33 3” x 3” US32D 2 100
• Other sizes and finishes available up to 6” x 6” upon request. All hinges above

are steel base material with the exception of US32D (STAINLESS STEEL). 
• For solid brass base, prefix “SB” before PART #
• Price and availability on application. (Subject to lead time and quantity)

MARINE GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL
BALL BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing  

UNIT 

BB31-316 4 ½” x 4 ½” US32DNRP 3 48
BB454-316 4 ½” x 4” US32DNRP 3 48
Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing  

BB5210-316 5” x 4 ½” US32DNRP 3 24
BB5200-316 4 ½” x 4 ½” US32DNRP 3 24
BB52454-316 4 ½” x 4” US32DNRP 3 24

Made In TAIWAN Hinges That Meets 
THE BUY AMERICAN ACT
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing  

UNIT  
TABB31 4 ½” x 4 ½”   US26D

3 48US26DNRP
US32DNRP

TABB545 5” x 4 ½” US26D 3 48US32D
Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing  

TABB5200 4 ½” x 4 ½” US26DNRP 3 48
US32DNRP

STANDARD WEIGHT, PLAIN BEARING HINGES
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Plain Bearing  

UNIT 
TBH55 5” x 5” US3

3 48

US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
US32D

HINGES Revised | JULY 2023

CAL-ROYAL PRODUCTS, INC. H2 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | JULY 2023

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  

EACH  




