All hinges shown are stock items for immediate shipment. Designs, sizes and finishes BOX CASE UNIT ITEM# SIZE **FINISH** not shown in price list are available subject quantity and minimum order and lead time. QTY QTY All hinges are stamped with CRP logo. Finishes in REVERSE BOLD ITALICS STANDARD WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES are also available w/o logo. Prefix "UN" when ordering. Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing **NOTES** All hinges are sold with a minimum order quantity (MOQ) equal to or exactly RCBB31 4 1/2" x 4 1/2" US26DNRP divisible by the inner box quantity. **EACH** 1/4" Radius US10BNRP 3 48 N.R.P. (Non-Removable Pin) **US32DNRP BB55** 5" x 5" US26D ITEM# SIZE FINISH UNIT BOX QTY | CASE QTY **US26DNRP HEAVY WEIGHT, BALL BEARING HINGES** US3 Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing US4 BB5500 US26D 5" x 5" **EACH US26** 3 48 **US26DNRP US10** US32D US10B **EACH** 3 24 **US32DNRP** US32D US10B US₁ **US10BNRP** 5" x 4 ½" USP BB545 BB5210 5" x 4 ½" **USP** US26D US26D **US26DNRP US26DNRP US26** US10 0 0 US4 US10A US10 **EACH** 48 0 0 US10B **EACH** US10A US10BNRP 3 24 0 0 US10B **US15** 0 0 US3 US3 US4 US32D **US26 US32DNRP** US32D **BB54** 5" x 4" **USP US32DNRP** US26D BB5254 5" x 4" **USP EACH** 3 US10A 48 US26D US3 3 24 US10A **EACH** US32D US10B **BB31** 4 ½" x 4 ½" USP US32D USPNRP BB5200 4 ½" x 4 ½" USP 0 0 US26D **US26DNRP US26DNRP** 0 US10A 0 US10A 0 0 US10B 0 0 **US10ANRP US10BNRP** 0 0 0 0 US10B US10 **EACH** 3 24 0 0 **US10BNRP US15** US4 **US10** 0 0 US3 **US10NRP US26** US15A US32DNRP **US15 US1NRP US15NRP** 3 48 **EACH** BB52454 4 ½" x 4" USP US4 US26D **US4NRP US26DNRP** US3 US10A **US3NRP** US4 **EACH** 3 24 US5 US3 **US26** US26 **US26NRP** US32D **DURO US32DNRP** US1 • Other sizes and finishes available up to 8" x 8" upon request. All hinges above **US1NRP** are steel base material with the exception of US32D (STAINLESS STEEL). US32D For solid brass base, prefix "SB" before PART # · Price and availability on application. (Subject to lead time and quantity) **US32DNRP**

All hinges shown are stock items for immediate shipment. Designs, sizes and finishes not shown in price list are available subject quantity and minimum order and lead time.

All hinges are stamped with CRP logo. Finishes in **REVERSE BOLD ITALICS** are also available w/o logo. Prefix "UN" when ordering.

- All hinges are sold with a minimum order quantity (MOQ) equal to or exactly divisible by the inner box quantity.

• N.R.P. (Non-Removable Pin)					
ITEM# SIZE	FINISH	UNIT	BOX QTY	CASE QTY	
STANDARD WEIGHT, E	BALL BEARING HI	NGES			
Full Mortise, Standard	i weight, Iwo Ba	ıı Bearıng			
BB454 4 ½" x 4"	USP US26D US26DNRP US10A US10B US4 US3 US26 US32D US1 US1BLKNRP US32DNRP	EACH	3	48	
BBSC56 4" x 4"	US2 US1 US260 US10A US15A US10E US15 US3 US3 US5 US26 US32D US32DNRP	EACH	3	48	
RCBB454 4 ½" x 4" 1/8" Radius		EACH	3	48	
BBRC45 4" x 4" 1/4" Radius Template	USP US1 US26D US26DNRP US10 US10A US10ANRP US15A US10B US10BNRP US15 US15SUS15NRP US4 US3 US5 US26 US32D DURO	EACH	3	48	
BBRC5844 4" x 4" Non Templa	US26D	EACH	3	48	

ITEM#	SIZE	FINISH	UNIT	BOX QTY	CASE QTY	
STANDARD V	VEIGHT, BALL	BEARING HIN	GES			
Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing						
BBSC77	3 ½" x 3 ½"	USP US26D US10A US10B US4 US5 US3 US32D	EACH	2	100	
BBRC5835	3 ½" x 3 ½" 5/8" Radius	US26D	EACH	2	100	
BBSC33	3" x 3"	US32D	EACH	2	100	
		le up to 6" x 6" upo			re	

- For solid brass base, prefix "SB" before PART #
- Price and availability on application. (Subject to lead time and quantity)

MARINE GRADE 316 STAINLESS STEEL BALL BEARING HINGES

Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing UNIT					
BB31-316	4 ½" x 4 ½"	US32DNRP	- EACH -	3	48
BB454-316	4 ½" x 4"	US32DNRP	- LACII -	3	48
Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing					
BB5210-316	5" x 4 ½"	US32DNRP	EACH	3	24
DD3210-310	J A 4 /2	UUUZDININI	LACIT	J	
BB5200-316	4 ½" x 4 ½"	US32DNRP	_	3	24
BB52454-316	4 ½" x 4"	US32DNRP	- EACH -	3	24

Made In TAIWAN Hinges That Meets THE BUY AMERICAN ACT

Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Two Ball Bearing						
			UNIT			
TABB31	4 ½" x 4 ½"	US26D				
		US26DNRP	EACH	3	48	
		US32DNRP				
0			AIWAN HING	SES		
	0	That meet THE BUY AMERICAN ACT				
TABB545	5" x 4 ½"	US26D US32D	EACH	3	48	

Full Mortise, Heavy Weight, Four Ball Bearing

TABB5200	4 ½" x 4 ½"	US26DNRP	FACH	3	48
	0	US32DNRP	LACIT	· ·	
	0				
lo		MADE IN TA		ES	
		Tha THE BUY A	at meet	CT	
		THE BUT A	WERICAN A	ic i	

STANDARD WEIGHT, PLAIN BEARING HINGES Full Mortise, Standard Weight, Plain Bearing

run mortisc, otanuara troigni, i iam bearing						
			UNIT			
TBH55	5" x 5"	US3				
		US4				
		US10				
		US10B	EACH	3	48	
		US26				
		US26D				
		US32D				